LOAN NO: 2811008

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Parcel Identification Number: 3507-006DC-00701

## CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., it successors and assigns, as nominee for Household Finance Corporation, its successors and assigns, G4318 Miller Rd., Flint, MI 48501

MERS# 1000460-0002811008-2 PH#1-888-679-6377

all beneficial interest under that certain Security Instrument dated February 6, 2000, executed by Timothy . Cantrell and Channon L. Cantrell as tenants by the entirety and recorded as instrument No. \_N/A\_, on February 18, 2000, in book MOO, page 5251, of Official records in the County Recorder's office of Klamath County, OR, describing land therein as:

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO:**

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

ATTEST: JOSE SORIANO

ATTEST: MICHAEL CARTER

**HOUSEHOLD FINANCIAL SERVICES** 

577 Lamont Rd. Elmhurst, IL 60126

N/ MI JULI SPACE BBES

Dated: May 23, 2000 State of Illinois County of Du Page

On May 23, 2000, before me, David H. Wick, a Notary Public, appeared Amanda Spies, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Assistant Vice President of Household Financial Services, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said coporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Household Financial Services acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DAVID H. WICK
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/16/02

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL and RETURN TO:
HFS WHOLESALE DOCUMENT VERIFICATION
577 LAMONT RD.
P.O. BOX 1247
ELMHURST, IL 60126
28(1008

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLES(S)

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 05/31/00, at 1/105 a.m. In Vol. M00 Page 19402 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 26